FORM PTO-1595	•	08-30-20	00	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	IERCE
I-31-92					Patent and Trademark Office	
The Honorable Commission	ner of Patent	10144679		ed original do	cuments or copy there	eof.
Name of conveying party(Paul W. Dent	(ies):	Z, Name and	auuress or recel	ving party(ies):		Ā.
1 adi VI. Bein	MO.	Name: Ericsson, Ir	nc.			c s. 6391
	g. 15.00	/Internal Address:_				986. 100
dditional names of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ yes □ no	Street Address:	7001 Develop	ment Drive		<u> </u>
. Nature of conveyance:		City Research Tria	angle Park State	North	Carolina Zip 2770	9
	□Merger □Change of Name	Additional name(s)) & address(es)	attached? 🗆	∕es ⊠ No	
xecution Date: 8/7/00						
. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):					
If this document is being file	ed together with a new appli	ication, the execution	date of the app	lication is: 8/7/	00	
A. Patent Application	n No.(s)		В.	Patent No	.(s)	
561 ame and address of party orrespondence concerning do name: <u>Taylor M. Davenport, E</u> nternal Address: <u>Coats & Beni</u>	ocument should be mailed: Esq.	6. Total - 7.		7 CFR 3.41): \$	OS 635 tents involved: 1 	, ,
treet Address: 1400 Cresce	ent Green, Suite 300		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charge	ed to deposit account	
		8.	Deposit acco	ount number: 1	8-1167	
ity:CaryState:No	C Zip: 27511		(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying by depos	it account)
O NOT USE THIS SPA	(CE					
. Statement and signature.						
o the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and co	orrect and any a	ttached copy is	a true copy of the origina	al document
Taylor M. Davenport	Payl	ture		8/15/00		
ame of Person Signing	Sfgnat	ture ′	Da	ate		
otal number of pages compris	sing cover sheet: 1					
MB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	4)					
		Do not detach this	portion			
fail documents to be recorded	•					
	Commi	issioner of Patents Box Assignme Washington, D.C	ents	(S		
document and nathering the d	his sample cover sheet is estin data needed, and completing and of Information Systems, PK2-10	d reviewing the sample o	cover sheet. Send	comments regard	ling this burden estimate to ti	ne U.S. Pater

Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011026 FRAME: 0249

Attorney Docket Number P-4015.546/P11683-US1-RCUR

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I adknowledge receipt, I, Paul W. Dent, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 631 Eagle Point Road, Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312, sell and assign to Ericsson Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the Company), its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a MOBILE INTERNET PROTOCOL VOICE SYSTEM, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Ericsson Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

<u>2</u> Di	000 - 8 - 7	Paul W. Sant
N ム	orth Carolina	
ех	Barbara A. Friede wald reby certify that Paul W. Dent personally appeared ecution of the foregoing instrument.	before me this day and acknowledged the due
	itness my hand and official seal, this the	day of August,
(C	fficial Seal)	Sarbara Gr. Treelevalle Notary Public
Μį	commission expires have 1, 200	<u>⊳3</u> .

REEL: 011026 FRAME: 0250

PATENT